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First Generation

1.  William A. Murphy [3955], son of Richard Murphy [3948] and Mary O'Neil [3949], was born on 12
Feb 1853 in Fairport, Monroe County, New York and died on 10 Apr 1931 in Eaton, Madison County, New York
at age 78.

General Notes: Notes for WILLIAM A. MURPHY:
[The Fairport Herald, Friday, December 15, 1876, Vol. IV, No. 35. pg. 3 col. 4:]
        "The firm of Murphy and Finnegan, proprietors of the Centennial Cash Grocery Store, has been
dissolved by the retirement of the latter gentleman. All the accounts will be in the hands of Mr. W.A.
Murphy. He will continue the business the same as heretofore."
Burial: Unknown, Eaton Cemetery, Eaton, Madison County, New York
Occupation: Bet. 1898 - 1930, Farmer on own farm in Eaton, Madison County, New York
Property: 1876, Centennial Cash Grocery Store, Fairport, Monroe County, New York
Residence: Bef. 1880, Fairport, Monroe County, New York
 

William married Sarah Jane Clancy [3968] [MRIN: 1305], daughter of Thomas Clancy [5318] and Ellen 
[5319], about 1877. Sarah was born in 1854 in New York and died in 1933 at age 79.

Children from this marriage were:
2 M i. Leo Francis Murphy  [3969] was born on 13 Aug 1878 in Rochester, Monroe County, New

York and died on 23 Jul 1908 in Lebanon, Madison County, New York at age 29.

+ 3 F ii. Isabella "Belle" Murphy  [3970] was born in Apr 1880 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died in 1957 in Eaton, Madison County, New York at age 77.

4 M iii. George Francis Murphy  [3971] was born about 1882 and died after 8 May 1899 in
Lebanon, Madison County, New York.

5 M iv. Joseph "Joe" Murphy  [3972] was born in Mar 1884 and died on 1 Nov 1905 in Lebanon,
Madison County, New York at age 21.

6 M v. Arthur W. Murphy [3973] was born about 1885 and died on 8 May 1899 in Lebanon,
Madison County, New York about age 14.

+ 7 F vi. Florence M. "Flossie" Murphy  [3974] was born in Aug 1886 and died in Hamilton,
Madison County, New York.
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Second Generation (Children)

3.  Isabella "Belle" Murphy  [3970] (William A. 1) was born in Apr 1880 in Fairport, Monroe County, New
York and died in 1957 in Eaton, Madison County, New York at age 77.

General Notes: More About ISABELLA AGNES MURPHY:
Burial: Unknown, Eaton Cemetery, Eaton, Madison County, New York
 

Isabella married Samuel H. Kenyon [3997] [MRIN: 1312], son of Erastus Kenyon [4331] and
Margaret [4332]. Samuel was born in 1873 in New York and died in 1965 in Rome, Oneida County, New
York at age 92.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 8 M i. Samuel Palmer Kenyon [3998] was born on 1 Apr 1913 in Eaton, Madison County, New

York and died on 20 May 1946 in Eaton, Madison County, New York at age 33.

+ 9 F ii. Irene Belle Kenyon [3999] was born on 4 Jan 1918 in Eaton, Madison County, New York.

+ 10 F iii. Edith Caroline Kenyon [4000] was born on 15 Sep 1922 in Eaton, Madison County, New
York.

7.  Florence M. "Flossie" Murphy  [3974] (William A. 1) was born in Aug 1886 and died in Hamilton, Madison
County, New York.

Florence married James Edward McCormack  [3995] [MRIN: 1311] on 26 Aug 1911 in Manhattan, New
York City, New York.

The child from this marriage was:
11 M i. James McCormack Jr. [3996] was born about 1913.
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Third Generation (Grandchildren)

8.  Samuel Palmer Kenyon [3998] (Isabella "Belle" Murphy  2, William A. 1) was born on 1 Apr 1913 in
Eaton, Madison County, New York and died on 20 May 1946 in Eaton, Madison County, New York at age 33.

General Notes: More About SAMUEL PALMER KENYON:
Burial: Unknown, Eaton Cemetery, Eaton, Madison County, New York
Occupation: Farmer
Residence: Eaton, Madison County, New York
Died in motorcycle accident

Samuel married Marjorie Fayntor  [4030] [MRIN: 1318], daughter of Irving Fayntor [4339] and Florence 
[4340], on 4 Jan 1934 in Syracuse, New York.

The child from this marriage was:
+ 12 M i. Samuel Woodruff Kenyon  [4031] was born on 11 Jun 1936 in Eaton, Madison County,

New York.

9.  Irene Belle Kenyon [3999] (Isabella "Belle" Murphy  2, William A. 1) was born on 4 Jan 1918 in Eaton,
Madison County, New York.

Irene married Louis Bruno Fietta [4635] [MRIN: 1498], son of Peter Fietta [5322] and Andrinane 
[5323], on 25 Mar 1940 in Syracuse, New York. Louis was born on 14 Mar 1914 in Bollengo, Province of
Aosta in northern Italy and died on 22 May 1998 at age 84.

Children from this marriage were:
13 M i. Peter Martin Fietta  [4636] was born on 10 Sep 1943 in Syracuse, New York.

14 M ii. Paul Louis Fietta [4637] was born on 22 Feb 1945 in Syracuse, New York.

15 F iii. Patricia Mary Fietta  [4638] was born on 25 Mar 1950.

10.  Edith Caroline Kenyon [4000] (Isabella "Belle" Murphy  2, William A. 1) was born on 15 Sep 1922 in
Eaton, Madison County, New York.

Edith married Sauer [4040] [MRIN: 1320] in Jul 1944 in Miami, Florida.

The child from this marriage was:
16 M i. Bruce Kenyon Sauer [4041] was born on 30 Jul 1948 in Great Barrington, Massachusetts.

Edith next married Paul Youngs [4639] [MRIN: 1499] in Jul 1955 in Pompey Centre, Onondaga County, New
York. Paul was born in Jul 1955 in Pompey Centre, Onondaga County, New York.
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Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

12.  Samuel Woodruff Kenyon  [4031] (Samuel Palmer Kenyon  3, Isabella "Belle" Murphy  2, William A. 1)
 was born on 11 Jun 1936 in Eaton, Madison County, New York.

Samuel married Rosemary Murphy [4032] [MRIN: 1319].

Children from this marriage were:
17 M i. Samuel Paul Kenyon [4033].

18 M ii. Mark David Kenyon [4034].

19 F iii. Marjorie Ella Kenyon  [4035].

20 F iv. Marsha Jean Kenyon  [4036].

21 M v. Scott Richard Kenyon [4037].

22 F vi. Sheila Marie Kenyon  [4038].



Name Index

8 Produced by Legacy

(No surname)

Andrinane  [5323], 5

Ellen  [5319], 1

Florence  [4340], 5

Margaret  [4332], 3

CLANCY

Sarah Jane  [3968], 1

Thomas  [5318], 1

FAYNTOR

Irving  [4339], 5

Marjorie  [4030], 5

FIETTA

Louis Bruno  [4635], 5

Patricia Mary  [4638], 5

Paul Louis  [4637], 5

Peter  [5322], 5

Peter Martin  [4636], 5

KENYON

Edith Caroline  [4000], 3, 5

Erastus  [4331], 3

Irene Belle  [3999], 3, 5

Marjorie Ella  [4035], 7

Mark David  [4034], 7

Marsha Jean  [4036], 7

Samuel H.  [3997], 3

Samuel Palmer  [3998], 3, 5

Samuel Paul  [4033], 7

Samuel Woodruff  [4031], 5, 7

Scott Richard  [4037], 7

Sheila Marie  [4038], 7

MCCORMACK

James Edward  [3995], 3

James Jr.  [3996], 3

MURPHY

Arthur W.  [3973], 1

Florence M. "Flossie"  [3974], 1, 3

George Francis  [3971], 1

Isabella "Belle"  [3970], 1, 3

Joseph "Joe"  [3972], 1

Leo Francis  [3969], 1

Richard  [3948], 1

Rosemary  [4032], 7

William A.  [3955], 1

O'NEIL

Mary  [3949], 1

SAUER

(No Given Name) [4040], 5

Bruce Kenyon  [4041], 5



Name Index

9 Produced by Legacy

YOUNGS

Paul  [4639], 5


